

C. CWS 117

-02

April 17, 2019

Madam, Sir,

//. Please find enclosed a copy of Note C. CWS 116 which is being sent today to the Minister for Foreign Affairs of your country and which relates to the seventh session of the *Committee on WIPO Standards* (CWS) which will take place at the headquarters of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), from Monday, July 1 at 10 a.m. to Friday, July 5, 2019.

Yours sincerely,

Francis Gurry Director General

Enclosure: Note C. CWS 116



C. CWS 116

-02

The Director General of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) presents his compliments to the Minister for Foreign Affairs and has the honor to invite Her/His Excellency's Government to be represented at the seventh session of the *Committee on WIPO Standards* (CWS), which will take place in Geneva, at the headquarters of WIPO, from Monday, July 1 at 10 a.m. to Friday, July 5, 2019.

The draft agenda for the seventh session of the CWS (document CWS/7/1 Prov.) is available on the WIPO website: https://www.wipo.int/meetings/en/details.jsp?meeting_id=50414.

Other working documents will be available on the WIPO website in due course. Paper copies will only be made available on request.

Simultaneous interpretation will be provided in English, Arabic, Chinese, French, Russian, and Spanish.

It would be appreciated if the name(s), title(s) and email address(es) of the person(s) designated by Her/His Excellency's Government could be communicated to the International Bureau of WIPO by June 24, 2019, preferably by registering online at https://www3.wipo.int/registration/en/form.jsp?meeting_id=50414.

Any queries in relation to this meeting may be addressed to the Secretariat at: cws.mail@wipo.int.

April 17, 2019